2021-1635 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and Director of Public Safety, on behalf of the City 

of Pittsburgh, to enter into a Police Traffic Services Grant Agreement with the 

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of Transportation, Division of Highway 

Safety, for the purpose of receiving funds in the amount of THREE HUNDRED 

EIGHTY THOUSAND FIFTY-SEVEN DOLLARS AND TEN CENTS 

($380,057.10) that will be used for enforcement of drunk and impaired driving as well 

as related outreach activities.

A motion was made that this matter be Affirmatively Recommended. The 

motion carried.

2021-1636 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of Public Safety to enter on behalf 

of the City of Pittsburgh into a Grant Agreement with the Pennsylvania Auto Theft 

Prevention Authority (ATPA), for the purpose of receiving grant funds in the amount 

of TWO HUNDRED NINETY ONE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED 

FORTY-TWO DOLLARS ($291,142.00) that will be used to establish, coordinate 

and fund activities to prevent, combat and reduce auto theft.

A motion was made that this matter be Affirmatively Recommended. The 

motion carried.

LAND USE AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE, MR. 

WILSON, CHAIR

[...]

Pittsburgh, are hereby authorized to enter into a Professional Services Agreement for 

a public art project coordinator with Casey Droege Cultural Productions LLC to 

administer, coordinate, and document the City’s 2021 Art in Parks program., at a 

cost not to exceed Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00).

A motion was made that this matter be Affirmatively Recommended. The 

motion carried.

2021-1638 Resolution further amending Resolution No. 647 of 2020, effective December 23, 2020, 

as amended, entitled “Resolution adopting and approving the 2021 Capital Budget and